FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03
Tab settings



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103214/43	•	103214743	
-----------	---	-----------	--

PUO AVREVUS	_1032147	743			
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>▼</b> 10021 <b>▼</b>	<b>∀</b>	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trad	lemark Office: Ple	ase record the attached origina	l documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	lame and address of receivi	ng party(ies):		
Tony MIAO	Nan	ne· Jin Tay Industries Co.,	Ltd. $0$		
Larry FRECK			2 2 2		
	Add	ress: No. 486, Sec. 3, Ming-			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No		29.2		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City	r Taishan Hsiang State	e/Prov.: Taipei Hsien		
		untry: Taiwan R.O.C.			
Other	Cor	intry:	ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 8 2006 (for both parties)	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? DX Yes _ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application the	execution date of the applic	March 8 2006 ation is: (for both parties)		
	apphoanon, the		(for both parties)		
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	nal numbers attached	? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6 T	otal number of applications	and natents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	J. 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: James H. Walters	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 35,731		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Dellett & Walters					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 82788		<del></del>	no doposit account		
	8. C	Deposit account number:			
City: Portland State/Prov.: Ol	R	503036			
Country: US ZIP: 97282-07	88	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	alan luka	In the constant of the first	attack at the st		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	oirig information	is true and correct and any a	зпаспеd copy is a true copy		
James H. Walters	MM HM	WIN	March 31 2006		
James H. Walters / Name of Person Signing	W > M	ignation X			
radine of Folson digning	୍ର ।	ignature -	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/05/2006 WARDELR1 00000029 29257281

04 FC:8021

( 40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No: T-1530

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Confirmation No.:

Tony MIAO et al

Art Unit:

S. N.

Examiner:

Filed: March 31, 2006

For: CAM LOCK

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING OR RECEIVING PARTIES FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Box 2. Name and address of additional receiving party(ies):

ROYAL LOCK CORP 290 Industry Drive Wauconda, IL 60084-3215 US

> PATENT **REEL: 017756 FRAME: 0488**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1)	Tony MIAO
	(2)	Larry FRECK
1-2) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the
	unde	ersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
3-4) Insert name(s) and	(3)	Jin Tay Industries Co., Ltd.
address (es) of Assignee(s)		NO. 486, SEC. 3, MING-CHIH RD., TAISHAN HSIANG, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(4)	ROYAL LOCK CORP
		290 INDUSTRY DRIVE WAUCONDA. IL. 60084-3215, U.S.A.
	(he	reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories,
	depe	endencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted
	ther	efore, known as
(5) Insert identification of	(5)	CAM LOCK
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		Foreign Application or
Application Number		Case No.
	for 1	which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(6) Insert date of signing of Application	(6)	on March 8, 2006
(7) Alternative identification	(7)	U.S. application Serial Number
for filed applications		filed
1) The undersigned	agree	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue
•		execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or
• •		d title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
		(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application
,		e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with
such interference.		
	i agred	e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the
Assignee.	9	
-	aoree	(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and
•	-	upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
·		by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States
•		or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and
•		(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not
execute, any agreement i		
, . <b>-</b>		by grant(s) the firm of Dellett and Walters the power to insert on this assignment any further
		ressary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
		be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs
•		
		essors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
in witness whereor,	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
) Nate March 8	, 20	06 Single of South of South
.) Date	lac	Januar Japan
) Date	100	Signature of Inventor 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
		V /

**RECORDED: 03/31/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017756 FRAME: 0489